



# Oakland Unified School District

Board of Education  
1011 Union Street, #940  
Oakland, CA 94607  
(510) 879-1944  
boe@ousd.org E-Mail  
http://www.ousd.org

## Legislation Details (With Text)

**File #:** 08-1629      **Version:** 1      **Name:** Change Order No. 3 - Albay Construction - Emerson Elementary School Modernization Project

**Type:** Agreement or Contract      **Status:** Passed

**File created:** 8/13/2008      **In control:** Facilities Management

**On agenda:**      **Final action:** 8/13/2008

**Enactment date:** 8/13/2008      **Enactment #:** 08-1209

**Title:** Approval by Board of Education of Change Order No. 3 to Construction Contract between District and Albay Construction, Martinez, CA, for the latter to extend power and cable to TV's in 12 classrooms, install header board around perimeter of field turf, remove and added paving in CDC, furnish and install area drain at front entry and various other items as described herein in conjunction with the Emerson Elementary School Modernization Project in the amount of \$193,049.21, increasing the Agreement from \$3,329,052.15 to \$3,522,101.36. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain in full force and effect.

**Sponsors:**

**Indexes:**

**Code sections:**

**Attachments:** 1. 08-1629 - CHANGE ORDER NO. 3 - ALBAY CONSTRUCTION - EMERSON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL MODERNIZATION PROJECT, 2. 08-1629 - CHANGE ORDER NO. 3 - ALBAY CONSTRUCTION - EMERSON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL MODERNIZATION PROJECT, 3. 08-1629 - CHANGE ORDER NO. 3 - ALBAY CONSTRUCTION - EMERSON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL MODERNIZATION PROJECT

**Contact:** Timothy.White@ousd.k12.ca.us

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
8/13/2008	1	State Administrator and/or Board of Education		

Approval by Board of Education of Change Order No. 3 to Construction Contract between District and Albay Construction, Martinez, CA, for the latter to extend power and cable to TV's in 12 classrooms, install header board around perimeter of field turf, remove and added paving in CDC, furnish and install area drain at front entry and various other items as described herein in conjunction with the Emerson Elementary School Modernization Project in the amount of \$193,049.21, increasing the Agreement from \$3,329,052.15 to \$3,522,101.36. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain in full force and effect.

[Enter body here.]